DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	18-IEPR-02
Project Title:	California's Energy Policy Leadership
TN #:	224221
Document Title:	Notice to Consider Adoption of Toward A Clean Energy Future, 2018 Integrated Energy Policy Report Update Volume I
Description:	*** THIS DOCUMENT SUPERSEDES TN 224215 *** - Wednesday, August 1, 2018
Filer:	Stephanie Bailey
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	7/20/2018 1:21:07 PM
Docketed Date:	7/20/2018

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, California 95814

Main w ebsite: www.energy.ca.gov



In the matter of,) Docket No. 18-IEPR-02
Preparation of the 2018 Integrated Energy Policy Report) NOTICE OF BUSINESS MEETING
(2018 IEPR Update Volume I)) RE: Adoption of final <i>Toward a</i>) Clean Energy Future, 2018 IEPR) Update Volume I

Notice to Consider Adoption of *Toward a Clean Energy*Future, 2018 Integrated Energy Policy Report Update Volume I

The California Energy Commission will hold a business meeting on:

Wednesday, August 1, 2018
10:00 AM
CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
1516 Ninth Street
First Floor, Art Rosenfeld Hearing Room
Sacramento, California
(Wheelchair Accessible)

Audio from this meeting will be broadcast over the internet. For details on listening in, please go to www.energy.ca.gov/webcast/

As part of the August 1, 2018, Business Meeting, the Energy Commission will consider adopting the final draft *Toward a Clean Energy Future, 2018 Integrated Energy Policy Report Update Volume I.* The document is posted on the Energy Commission website at www.energy.ca.gov/2018 energypolicy/.

Background

Commissioner Hochschild, the IEPR Lead Commissioner, issued a scoping order on March 20, 2018, that identified topics that will be covered in the 2018 IEPR Update proceeding. As detailed in the scoping order, the 2018 IEPR Update is composed of two volumes. The first volume, which is being considered for adoption, is a high-level summary of the innovative energy policies California has implemented in recent years and is titled, Toward a Clean Energy Future. The second volume will provide a more detailed follow-up of several energy

issues examined in the 2017 IEPR and will encompass new analytical work, as well as significant opportunities for public participation.

All workshop documents, including agendas, background material, transcripts, presentations, public comments, and proceeding materials are available at www.energy.ca.gov/2018 energypolicy/documents/index.html.

Written Comments

The Energy Commission will accept written comments on the final draft *Toward a Clean Energy Future*, *2018 IEPR Update Volume I*, and requests parties to submit comments in writing by **5:00 p.m. on Monday, July 31, 2018** to be considered prior to the August 1, 2018, Business Meeting. All written comments will become part of the public record of this proceeding. Additionally, written comments may be posted to the Energy Commission's website.

For the 2018 IEPR Update Volume I, the Energy Commission is using an electronic commenting system. Visit the website at www.energy.ca.gov/2018_energypolicy/ and click on "Submit e-Comment" in the "Proceeding Information" box. From the drop down menu, select docket 18-IEPR-02 – California's Energy Policy Leadership. This will take you to the page for adding comments to that docket. Enter your contact information and comment title. Select "IEPR Public Comments" under "subject(s)." You may include comments in the box titled "Comment Text" or attach a file with your comments. Attached comments must be in a Microsoft® Word (.doc, .docx) or Adobe® Acrobat® (.pdf) formatted file.

The Energy Commission encourages the use of its electronic commenting system, but written comments may also be submitted by emailing them to the Dockets Office, or by U.S. Mail to:

California Energy Commission Dockets Office, MS-4 Re: Docket No. 18-IEPR-02 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814-5512

If you choose not to use the electronic filing system, please include the appropriate docket number on any emailed or written comments. Comments may be emailed to docket@energy.ca.gov. Please copy Program Manager Heather Raitt, by email at Heather.Raitt@energy.ca.gov.

Your electronic, emailed, written, and oral comments, attachments, and associated contact information (for example address, phone number, and email address) become part of the viewable public record. Additionally, this information may become available via Google, Yahoo, and other search engines.

Public Adviser and Other Commission Contacts

The Energy Commission's Public Adviser's Office provides the public assistance in participating in Energy Commission proceedings. If you want information on how to participate

in this forum, please contact the Public Adviser, Alana Mathews, by email at PublicAdviser@energy.ca.gov or (916) 654-4489 toll free at (800) 822-6228.

If you have a disability and require assistance to participate, please contact Poneh Jones by email at Poneh. Jones@energy.ca.gov or (916) 654-5146 at least five days in advance.

Media inquiries should be sent to the Media and Public Communications Office by email at mediaoffice@energy.ca.gov or (916) 654-4989.

For technical questions about the subject matter of this notice, please contact Terra Weeks at terra.weeks@energy.ca.gov. For general questions regarding the IEPR proceeding, contact Heather Raitt, IEPR Program Manager, at (916) 654-4735 or by email at Heather.Raitt@energy.ca.gov.

Date: July 20, 2018

Original signed by

David Hochschild Lead Commissioner 2018 Integrated Energy Policy Report Update

Mail List: energypolicy